Northern Hills Amateur Hockey Association 2022 Iron Creek Classic/Chinook Cup Pond Hockey Tournament Official Waiver

Insurance Injury Responsibility

Since participation in the Chinook Cup is on a voluntary basis, neither the Northern Hills Amateur Hockey Association (NHAHA) nor Iron Creek, LLC, the State of South Dakota Game, Fish & Parks, the United States Forest Service, the Chinook Days organizers, will accept responsibility for injuries sustained while participating in the Chinook Cup. However, all injuries should be reported to the NHAHA Board of Director(s) in charge at the time of the accident for record keeping. Medical attention is the responsibility of the participant and is available at Monument Health or Black Hills in Spearfish Participants accept the risk and will be covered by their own personal health insurance. It is strongly recommended that every participant in the Chinook Cup Tournament be covered by a health and accident insurance policy.

As a participant in the Chinook Cup Tournament, I affirm that I am aware of my physical condition, that I am voluntarily participating as a member of the aforementioned activity, that I am aware that such participation may result impossible injury as a result of the nature of the sport, and that I am assuming any risk that may be involved in the sport mentioned above.

I further acknowledge that I am aware of insurance policies that are available to me through private or personal means, that I know and understand Chinook Cup Tournament policies and procedures, that I have read and understand the above statements and I further acknowledge that I waive any liability towards the NHAHA and City of Spearfish.

3 person minimum and 6 person maximum for all teams. All participants must print, sign, and date below before they can participate.

The T	eam l	Name	associated	with	this	grou	p is:	
-------	-------	------	------------	------	------	------	-------	--

Print Name (First & Last)	Date	Signature	Emergency Contact Name	Emergency Contact Number